STAGE V
H36-48XD-12 SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2 3
Ra  3.2
SIP
PER ISO 5353

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H36XDS12 H40XDS12 H44XDS12 H48XDS12
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load - Std / SS  (1) Q kg 36,000 34,500 40,000 39,000 44,000 42,600 48,000 46,500
1-6 Load centre distance c1 mm 1,200
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork - Std / SS  (2) x mm 1252 / 1328
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5,385
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 52,392 55,525 57,754 60,963
2-2 Axle loading laden, front / rear kg 83,353 5,039 89,287 6,245 95,147 6,615 101,699 7,063
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front / rear kg 30,980 21,412 31,094 24,437 31,135 26,626 31,868 28,893
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=Pneumatic Shape Solid L
3-2 Tyre size, front 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4  /  2
3-6 Track width, front b10 mm 3,113
3-7 Track width, rear b11 mm 3,077
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 6° / 10°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (unloaded) (2) h1 mm 5,156
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift height (bottom of forks) h3 mm 4,267
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 7,290
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (top of wiper) - w/o AC / w/ AC h6 mm 3,904 / 3,904
4-7-2 Height of strobe light  - w/o AC / w/ AC h6 mm 3,999 / 4,029
4-7-3 Height of cab mounted drive lights h6 mm 4,060
4-8 Seat height to SIP, ISO 535 h7 mm 2,680
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 750
4-17 Overhang (rear) l5 mm 1,053
4-19 Overall length - Std / SS  (2) l1 mm 10,132 / 10,208
4-20 Length to load face of forks  - Std / SS  (2) l2 mm 7,692 / 7,768
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 4,233
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 140 / 300 / 2,440
4-23-1 Carriage type Standard carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-23-2 Carriage type - Optional Apron sideshift carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-24 Carriage width b3 mm 3,150
4-25 Width over forks b5 mm 1,666 / 3,008
4-30 Sideshift b8 mm 0  /  +/-305
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 371
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 452
4-33 Load size b12/ l6 mm 2,400 / 2,400
4-34 Aisle width (a=0) (2) Ast mm 11,132 / 11,208
4-34-1 Aisle width (a=10%) (2) Ast mm 12,245 / 12,329
4-34-2 Aisle width (a=200) (2) Ast mm 11,332 / 11,408
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa mm 7,480
4-36 Internal turning radius (centre of radius to centreline truck) b13 mm 3,011
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen (3) km/h 25.0 / 25.0
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h 19.0 / 19.0
5-2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s TBD / TBD
5-2-1 Lifting speed with 70% load m/s TBD
5-3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s TBD / TBD

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H40XD12 H44XD12 H48XD12
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load - Std / SS  (1) Q kg 40,000 38,500 44,000 42,600 48,000 46,450
1-6 Load centre distance c1 mm 1,200
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork - Std / SS  (2) x mm 1252 / 1328
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 5,900
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 52,807 55,947 57,377
2-2 Axle loading laden, front / rear kg 87,743 5,063 93,509 6,438 99,106 6,270
2-3 Axle loading unladen, front / rear kg 31,136 21,670 31,241 24,706 31,178 26,199
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=Pneumatic Shape Solid L
3-2 Tyre size, front 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4  /  2
3-6 Track width, front b10 mm 3,113
3-7 Track width, rear b11 mm 3,077
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 6° / 10°
4-2 Height, mast lowered (unloaded) (2) h1 mm 5,156
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift height (bottom of forks) h3 mm 4,267
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 7,290
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (top of wiper) - w/o AC / w/ AC h6 mm 3,904 / 3,904
4-7-2 Height of strobe light  - w/o AC / w/ AC h6 mm 3,999 / 4,029
4-7-3 Height of cab mounted drive lights h6 mm 4,060
4-8 Seat height to SIP, ISO 535 h7 mm 2,680
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 750
4-17 Overhang (rear) l5 mm 1,053
4-19 Overall length - Std / SS  (2) l1 mm 10,647 / 10,723
4-20 Length to load face of forks  - Std / SS  (2) l2 mm 8,207 / 8,283
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 4,233
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 140 / 300 / 2,440
4-23-1 Carriage type Standard carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-23-2 Carriage type - Optional Apron sideshift carriage w/hydraulic fork positioning
4-24 Carriage width b3 mm 3,150
4-25 Width over forks b5 mm 1,666 / 3,008
4-30 Sideshift b8 mm 0  /  +/-305
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 371
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 452
4-33 Load size b12/ l6 mm 2,400 / 2,400
4-34 Aisle width (a=0) (2) Ast mm 11,702 / 11,778
4-34-1 Aisle width (a=10%) (2) Ast mm 12,872 / 12,956
4-34-2 Aisle width (a=200) (2) Ast mm 11,902 / 11,978
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa mm 8,050
4-36 Internal turning radius (centre of radius to centreline truck) b13 mm 3,298
PE
RF
O
RM
A
N
CE
5-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen (3) km/h 25.0 / 25.0
5-1-1 Travel speed, laden/unladen, backwards km/h 19.0 / 20.0
5-2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s TBD / TBD
5-2-1 Lifting speed with 70% load m/s TBD
5-3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s TBD / TBD

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H36-48XD(S)-12
1-3 Drive Diesel
POWERTRAINSPOWERTRAINS
FRONT END EQUIPMENT
RANGE OF 2 STAGE NFL MASTS QUICK DISCONNECT PIN TYPE FORKS QUICK DISCONNECT HOOK TYPE FORKS (SPED)
PIN TYPE CARRIAGE
WITH INDEPENDENT FORK POSITIONER
PIN TYPE SIDE SHIFT FRAME CARRIAGE
WITH INDEPENDENT FORK POSITIONER
HOOK TYPE DOUBLE FUNCTION SIDESHIFT
 CARRIAGE WITH INDIVIDUAL FORK POSITIONER (SPED)
FEATURES AND OPTIONS
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Mercedes OM 470 10.7L Stage V Diesel Engine X
Hydraulically driven on-demand cooling fan X
Powertrain protection system X
Heavy duty air intake X
Heavy duty air intake (raised) X
High mount exhaust X
Spicer Off-Highway 5-speed auto-shifting transmission X
Kessler D102 drive axle with wet disc brakes X
DRIVE STD OPT
Traction speed limiter - unconditional (adjustable) X
Traction speed limiter - loaded (adjustable) X
18.00 - 25 40 Pneumatic Bias Tyres X
18.00 - 25 40PR Pneumatic Bridgestone STMS Slick Bias Tyres X
18.00 x 25 Pneumatic Goodyear Bias Tyres X
18.00 x 25-40 Pneumatic, E4 Bias Tyres X
18.00 x 25 Pneumatic Goodyear Slick Radial Tyres X
18.00 x 25 Continental Container Master E4 Tyres X
Spare wheels and tyres X
LIFT STD OPT
2 stage Non Free Lift mast X
Mast tilt - 6° Forward / 10° Back X
Mast tilt - 15° Forward / 15° Back X
Hydraulic Accumulator X
Hydraulic system temperature protection with performance de-rate X
Automatic throttle up when lifting (in neutral or inching) (1) X
HANDLING STD OPT
Short Wheelbase (5385mm / 212") X
Attachments for steel load handling X
Mast Tilt Indicator - Mechanical X
3150mm (124") QD Pin type carriage with individual fork positioning X
3150mm (124") QD Pin type integral sideshift carriage with individual fork positioning X
3150mm (124") QD Hook type double function sideshift carriage with individual fork
positioning X
HANDLING (continued) STD OPT
2440mm (96") length Pin type quick disconnect forks X
Pin type quick disconnect forks (various sizes) X